
 

  

 
 
 

Elkhart County Park & Recreation Board 
2025 Meeting Schedule 

 
Regular meetings of the Elkhart County Park and Recreation Board will be on the following dates 
at 4:30 pm. Locations, dates and times are subject to change and will be posted or notified.  
 

 
 Monday, January 13, 2025 
Elkhart County Administration Building 
117 North 2nd Street, Goshen, IN 
Location: Room #106 
 
 Monday, February 10, 2025 
Elkhart County Administration Building 
117 North 2nd Street, Goshen, IN 
Location: Room #106 
 
 Monday, March 10, 2025 
Elkhart County Administration Building 
117 North 2nd Street, Goshen, IN 
Location: Room #106 
 
 Monday, April 14, 2025 
Elkhart County Historical Museum 
304 W. Vistula St., Bristol, IN 
Location: Gym 
 
 Monday, May 12, 2025 
Ox Bow County Park 
23033 CR 45, Goshen, IN 
Location: Ox Bow Haus Shelter 
 
 Monday, June 9, 2025 
River Preserve County Park 
17477 CR 46, New Paris, IN 
Location: DeFries Gardens 
 

 Monday, July 14, 2025 
Bonneyville Mill County Park 
53373 CR 131, Bristol, IN  
Location: One Room Schoolhouse 
 
 Monday, August 11, 2025 
Corson Riverwoods County Park 
12773 CR 12, Middlebury, IN 
Location: Shelter 
 
 Monday, September 8, 2025 
Cobus Creek County Park 
30680 CR 8, Elkhart, IN 
Location: Cobus Creek Shelter 
 
 Monday, October 13, 2025 
River Preserve County Park 
17477 CR 46, New Paris, IN 
Location: DeFries Homestead 
 
 Monday, November 10, 2025 
Bonneyville Mill County Park 
53373 CR 131, Bristol, IN 
Location: One Room Schoolhouse 
 
 Monday, December 8, 2025 
Elkhart County Historical Museum 
304 W. Vistula St., Bristol, IN 
Location: Gym

 


